$14.3B
+27% Y/Y
+7% Q/Q

Commercial $8.0B, -11% Y/Y $8.8B, +5% Y/Y $9.9B, +16% Y/Y $9.8B, +14% Y/Y $10.6B, +32% Y/Y
Consumer $3.2B, +18% Y/Y $3.5B, +14% Y/Y $3.8B, +19% Y/Y $3.5B, +42% Y/Y $3.7B, +17% Y/Y

OPERATING
INCOME

$1B
+39% Y/Y
-9% Q/Q

% of CSG revenue
Basis points

8.2%
+290bps Y/Y

7.0%
+60bps Y/Y

6.4%
-200bps Y/Y

8.2%
+170bps Y/Y

7.6%
+230bps Y/Y

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

$14.3B$13.3B +27% Y/Y+20% Y/Y

$13.8B
+17% Y/Y$12.3B

+8% Y/Y$11.2B
-5% Y/Y

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

$995M$1,090M
+39% Y/Y

+84% Y/Y
$1,043M
+67% Y/Y

$1,002M
+36% Y/Y$715M

-27% Y/Y

© Copyright 2021 Dell Inc.11

Infrastructure Solutions Group
Growth in ISG driven by strengthening demand environment for compute and storage

First half FY22 ISG
Revenue growing 4%
Y/Y with Operating
Income up 3%.

Over the last five
years, we have grown
share by more than
700 basis points for
mainstream servers
and approximately 200
basis points for
external storage.2

Servers and
networking reported its
third consecutive
quarter of positive
year over year growth.

Q2 Storage Orders up
2% Y/Y.
Hyperconverged
Infrastructure &
Midrange storage
growing double digits.

REVENUE

$8.4B
+3% Y/Y
+7% Q/Q

Servers & Networking $4.2B, -5% Y/Y $4.2B, -2% Y/Y $4.4B, +3% Y/Y $4.1B, +9% Y/Y $4.5B, +6% Y/Y
Storage $4.0B, -4% Y/Y $3.9B, -7% Y/Y $4.4B, -2% Y/Y $3.8B, 0% Y/Y $4.0B, -1% Y/Y

OPERATING
INCOME

$1.0B
0% Y/Y
+23% Q/Q

% of ISG revenue
Basis points

11.9% 11.0% 13.5% 10.0% 11.5%
-30bps Y/Y -90bps Y/Y +80bps Y/Y +30bps Y/Y -40bps Y/Y

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

$8.4B

$7.9B
+3% Y/Y

+5% Y/Y

$8.8B
0% Y/Y

$8B
-4% Y/Y

$8.2B
-5% Y/Y

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

$970M
$788M 0% Y/Y
+8% Y/Y

$1,189M
+7% Y/Y$882M

-11% Y/Y

$973M
-7% Y/Y

1 Amounts are based on underlying data and may not visually foot due to rounding.
2 Per IDC WW Quarterly Enterprise Storage Systems Tracker CY21Q1, Per IDC WW Quarterly Server Tracker CY21Q1,

Data between Q1 CY2016 - Q1 CY2021.

1

1

© Copyright 2021 Dell Inc.12

VMware
Strong VMware performance delivering $3.1B of revenue, up 8% Y/Y

First half FY22